
NAME JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV TALLY RANK

Adrian Hall 14 18 18 18 18 14 100 1

Barbara Brown 18 18 18 20 8 14 96 2

Mark Greenland 14 20 18 16 14 10 92 3

Colin White 14 16 14 16 12 20 92 3

Mary Jo Gomez-Jackson 14 18 20 18 10 10 90 5

Jean Wilson 16 16 18 18 14 6 88 6

Kay Cypher 16 18 18 16 6 10 84 7

Max Maujean 18 14 16 18 18 84 7

Michelle de Swardt 6 18 8 18 14 18 82 9

Hannelie Van Der Merwe 14 12 18 20 8 10 82 9

Susi Nodding 16 18 14 16 8 8 80 11

Mike Richards 16 16 16 8 10 14 80 11

Margrit Wendt 16 18 18 18 8 78 13

Ron Jackson 16 12 16 10 8 14 76 14

Alison Smith 10 18 16 20 6 6 76 14

Richard Eaton 14 10 14 14 12 8 72 16

Rosemary Edwards 8 14 12 12 18 6 70 17

Cecylia Sylwestrzak 8 16 14 16 6 10 70 17

Wayne Berriman 6 16 14 16 16 68 19

Fred Armstrong 6 14 14 6 8 18 66 20

Anne Mead 14 14 12 6 12 6 64 21

Peter Baughan 6 12 6 14 14 10 62 22

Suzanne  Lowe 6 14 12 14 16 62 22

Michael Groves 8 12 16 16 6 58 24

Jacki Hollick 8 12 16 6 6 10 58 24

Nadine Henley 6 12 16 12 10 56 26

Mark Murgatroyd 8 6 16 14 10 54 27

Barbara Barnett 14 6 14 12 6 52 28

Adrian Moseley 14 12 14 6 6 52 28

Paul Sauter 12 16 6 16 50 30

Jim Coyle 6 8 6 14 8 42 31

Helen O'Hara 12 8 16 6 42 31

Kate Bilton 10 8 8 6 8 40 33

Olivia Vincent 6 18 16 40 33

Angela Bushby 16 16 6 38 35

Lorraine Higgs 6 6 16 8 36 36

Gordon McDade 14 8 8 6 36 36

Patrick Bell 8 10 8 6 32 38

Werner Tubbe 14 6 6 6 32 38

Greg Edwards 6 6 6 12 30 40

Greg McCluney 16 14 30 40

Max Wannell 16 6 8 30 40

Lynda Dilena 10 6 12 28 43

Michelle Moseley 16 6 6 28 43

Iva Stejskal 10 6 6 6 28 43

Rita Atkinson 8 10 8 26 46

Terry Maidens 6 6 8 6 26 46

Ray Meckenstock 16 8 24 48

Lilly O'Hara 12 6 6 24 48

Galina Romalis 8 14 22 50

Jack Rosser 16 6 22 50

Joyce Rubelli 16 6 22 50

Leah Squire 6 12 18 53

Leila Titren 6 12 18 53

Vicki Brayshaw 8 8 16 55

Donald Gauci 8 8 16 55

Mike Hewitt 10 6 16 55

Judith Deacon 6 8 14 58
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Jessamy Welfare 6 8 14 58

Dave Garrett 6 6 12 60

Athol Titren 6 6 12 60

Michael Lalor 10 10 62

Dennis Bridges 6 6 63

Linda Galton-Fenzi 6 6 63

Vivienne Greenfield 6 6 63



NAME CARRIED OVER JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV TOTAL

Karen Bush 16 16 32

Rowan O'Hara 6 6 10 6 28

Craig Andrew 18 8 26

Roslyn van Welie 12 12 24

Chris Cavanaugh 6 6 6 18

Julie Wann 16 16

Toby Kibblewhite 12 12

Tony Greenfield 6 6

Stephen Sullivan 6 6

Mark Rowntree 6 6

Dennis Hines 6 6

Novice Results 
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Name JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV TOTAL RANK

Max Maujean 18 18 20 18 10 10 94 1

Alison Smith 16 8 12 16 12 64 2

Jean Wilson 16 8 8 16 8 8 64 2

Susi Nodding 14 10 6 8 10 48 4

Hannelie Van Der Merwe 12 6 6 12 8 44 5

Mark Greenland 10 10 10 6 6 42 6

Cecylia Sylwestzrak 12 6 10 28 7

Mike Richards 8 10 10 28 7

Barbara Brown 8 10 6 24 9

Ron Jackson 20 20 10

Paul Sauter 6 6 6 18 11

Colin White 8 10 18 11

Joyce Rubelli 8 8 16 13

Nadine Henley 8 8 16 13

Wayne Berriman 8 6 14 15

Ray Meckenstock 10 10 16

Richard Eaton 8 8 17

Galina Romalis 8 8 17

Greg McCluney 8 8 17

Jacki Hollick 8 8 17

Name JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV TOTAL RANK

Mary Jo Gomez-Jackson 8 18 10 8 8 6 58 1

Barbara Brown 8 8 8 6 10 40 2

Ron Jackson 10 6 8 10 6 40 2

Richard Eaton 8 10 10 10 38 4

Kay Cypher 16 8 10 34 5

Adrian Hall 10 6 6 6 28 6

Fred Armstrong 6 6 6 8 26 7

Greg mcCluney 8 16 24 8

Mark Greenland 10 8 6 24 8

Margrit Wendt 12 8 20 10

Nadine Henley 10 8 18 11

Barbara Barnett 6 6 6 18 11

Anne Mead 8 10 18 11

Greg Edwards 8 8 16 14

Rita Atkinson 14 14 15

Vicki Brayshaw 6 8 14 15

Werner Tubbe 12 12 17

Jack Rosser 6 6 12 17

Joyce Rubelli 6 6 12 17

Michelle de Swardt 6 6 12 17

Judith Deacon 6 6 12 17

Olivia Vincent 10 10 22

Gordon McDade 10 10 22

Colin White 10 10 22

Peter Baughan 10 10 22

David Garrett 10 10 22

Kate Bilton 8 8 27

Angela Bushby 8 8 27

Iva Stejskal 6 6 29

Vivienne Greenfield 6 6 29

Roslyn van Weile 6 6 29

Wayne Berriman 6 6 29

Suzanne Lowe 6 6 29

Members Choice Digital Results

Members Choice Print Results
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Michael Groves 6 6 29

Michael Hewitt 6 6 29

Rosemary  Edwards 6 6 29

Jim Coyle 6 6 29

Mark Murgatroyd 6 6 29

Lynda Dilena 6 6 29



Name JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV TOTAL RANK

Michael Richards 1 1 1 3 1

Margrit Wendt 1 1 1 3 1

Angela Bushby 2 2 3

Barbara Brown 1 1 2 3

Kay Cypher 1 1 2 3

Adrian Hall 1 1 2 3

Maujean Max 1 1 2 3

Alison Smith 1 1 2 3

Cecylia Sylwestrazk 1 1 2 3

Hannelie van der Merwe 1 1 2 3

Jean Wilson 1 1 2 3

Colin White 1 1 2 3

Craig Andrew 1 1 13

Peter Baughan 1 1 13

Patrick Bell 1 1 13

Wayne Berriman 1 1 13

Collin Correia 1 1 13

Rosemary Edwards 1 1 13

Mark Greenland 1 1 13

Michael Groves 1 1 13

Nadine Henley 1 1 13

Ron Jackson 1 1 13

Ray Meckenstock 1 1 13

Susi Nodding 1 1 13

Helen O'Hara 1 1 13

Rowan O'Hara 1 1 13

Iva Stejskal 1 1 13

Roslyn van Wylie 1 1 13

Julie Wannell 1 1 13

Judges Choice Results
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